

**HOUSTON SCHOOL ROAD MCIP # 31301
 BID NO. 2009-024-4081
 BID OPENING FEBRUARY 19, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	CASH	CONSTRUCTION	TISEO	PAVING	NORTH TX CONTRACTING		TEXAS STERLING		AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
	GRADING AND PAVING														
100	PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY	STA	92.50	\$2,150.00	\$198,875.00	\$3,210.00	\$296,925.00	\$3,000.00	\$277,500.00	\$2,591.00	\$239,667.50	\$1,250.00	\$115,625.00	\$7,000.00	\$647,500.00
104	REMOVING CONCRETE (ASPH. PVM'T, DRIVE AND APRON)	SY	105.00	\$9.00	\$945.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	\$735.00	\$7.50	\$787.50	\$20.00	\$2,100.00
104	REMOVING CONCRETE (PVM'T, DRIVE AND APRON)	SY	870.00	\$9.00	\$7,830.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$15.00	\$13,050.00	\$4.00	\$3,480.00	\$7.50	\$6,525.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00
104	REMOVING CONCRETE (SEP CONC. CURB W/NO GUTTER)	LF	690.00	\$6.00	\$4,140.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$3,450.00	\$2.00	\$1,380.00	\$5.50	\$3,795.00	\$20.00	\$13,800.00
104	REMOVING CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SY	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
104	REMOVING CONCRETE (MEDIAN PAVEMENT)	SY	65.00	\$34.00	\$2,210.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$34.00	\$2,210.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	63555.00	\$4.00	\$254,220.00	\$4.05	\$257,397.75	\$5.00	\$317,775.00	\$6.00	\$381,330.00	\$3.50	\$222,442.50	\$5.00	\$317,775.00
132	EMBANKMENT (DENSITY CONTROL) (TYPE B) (CLASS 3)	CY	57065.00	\$3.00	\$171,195.00	\$1.00	\$57,065.00	\$2.00	\$114,130.00	\$3.00	\$171,195.00	\$3.50	\$199,727.50	\$1.00	\$57,065.00
162	BLOCK SOD (BERMUDA/ST. AUSUSTINE)	SY	11315.00	\$3.00	\$33,945.00	\$4.55	\$51,483.25	\$3.00	\$33,945.00	\$2.50	\$28,287.50	\$3.00	\$33,945.00	\$3.00	\$33,945.00
164	BROADCAST SEED (HYDROMULCH)	SY	31155.00	\$1.00	\$31,155.00	\$0.30	\$9,346.50	\$1.00	\$31,155.00	\$0.40	\$12,462.00	\$0.50	\$15,577.50	\$0.10	\$3,115.50
169	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (CL 1) (TY C)	SY	9680.00	\$2.00	\$19,360.00	\$1.15	\$11,132.00	\$2.00	\$19,360.00	\$1.20	\$11,616.00	\$1.20	\$11,616.00	\$1.60	\$15,488.00
260	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (6 IN) (DENSITY CONTROL)	SY	1290.00	\$2.00	\$2,580.00	\$3.10	\$3,999.00	\$2.50	\$3,225.00	\$3.50	\$4,515.00	\$1.80	\$2,322.00	\$8.00	\$10,320.00
260	LIME TREATED SUBGRADE (8 IN) (DENSITY CONTROL)	SY	63010.00	\$2.50	\$157,525.00	\$3.10	\$195,331.00	\$2.50	\$157,525.00	\$3.00	\$189,030.00	\$1.80	\$113,418.00	\$3.00	\$189,030.00
260	LIME (TYPE A SLURRY OR TYPE B)	TON	1541.00	\$150.00	\$231,150.00	\$146.00	\$224,986.00	\$170.00	\$261,970.00	\$133.00	\$204,953.00	\$150.00	\$231,150.00	\$140.00	\$215,740.00
340	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	590.00	\$73.00	\$43,070.00	\$77.00	\$45,430.00	\$85.00	\$50,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73.25	\$43,217.50	\$75.00	\$44,250.00
340	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TYPE D)	TON	315.00	\$92.00	\$28,980.00	\$86.00	\$27,090.00	\$105.00	\$33,075.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95.50	\$30,082.50	\$85.00	\$26,775.00
360	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 IN)	SY	1155.00	\$70.00	\$80,850.00	\$38.25	\$44,178.75	\$40.00	\$46,200.00	\$56.00	\$64,680.00	\$37.00	\$42,735.00	\$50.00	\$57,750.00
360	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9.5 IN)	SY	58280.00	\$38.00	\$2,214,640.00	\$35.45	\$2,066,026.00	\$38.00	\$2,214,640.00	\$38.50	\$2,272,920.00	\$39.00	\$2,272,920.00	\$32.00	\$1,864,960.00
360	MONOLITHIC CURB (6 IN)	LF	30875.00	\$1.00	\$30,875.00	\$1.00	\$30,875.00	\$1.00	\$30,875.00	\$1.50	\$46,312.50	\$2.00	\$61,750.00	\$1.00	\$30,875.00
360	CONCRETE CURB (DOWEL) (6 IN)	LF	1835.00	\$27.00	\$49,545.00	\$10.00	\$18,350.00	\$10.00	\$18,350.00	\$10.00	\$18,350.00	\$4.80	\$8,808.00	\$20.00	\$36,700.00
360	CONCRETE STREET HEADER (WITH DOWEL)	LF	545.00	\$22.00	\$11,990.00	\$20.00	\$10,900.00	\$15.00	\$8,175.00	\$12.00	\$6,540.00	\$6.50	\$3,542.50	\$15.00	\$8,175.00
432	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B) (RRB)	CY	50.00	\$360.00	\$18,000.00	\$346.50	\$17,325.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$470.50	\$23,525.00	\$360.00	\$18,000.00
432	RIPRAP (CONC) (CHANNEL) (8 IN)	CY	1180.00	\$360.00	\$424,800.00	\$309.55	\$365,269.00	\$350.00	\$413,000.00	\$350.00	\$413,000.00	\$426.00	\$502,680.00	\$350.00	\$413,000.00
450	RAIL (TY PR1)	LF	1120.00	\$95.00	\$106,400.00	\$58.25	\$65,240.00	\$70.00	\$78,400.00	\$83.00	\$92,960.00	\$99.50	\$111,440.00	\$80.00	\$89,600.00
496	REMOVE STRUCTURE (BOX CULVERT)	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,043.45	\$21,304.15	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,328.00	\$9,296.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
496	REMOVE CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY CULVERT)	EA	26	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$142.00	\$3,692.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$330.00	\$8,580.00	\$545.00	\$14,170.00	\$750.00	\$19,500.00
496	REMOVE CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	16	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,336.00	\$21,376.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$560.00	\$8,960.00	\$2,950.00	\$47,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00
496	REMOVE CONCRETE (INLET)	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,070.25	\$2,140.50	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$331.00	\$662.00	\$442.50	\$885.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
500	MOBILIZATION (10%)	LS	1	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$1,016,800.00	\$1,016,800.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00
502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	20	\$4,200.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,325.00	\$46,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$140,000.00
504	FIELD OFFICE	MO	20	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00	\$6,625.00	\$132,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$140,000.00
506	IMPLEMENTING SW3P	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,270.00	\$6,270.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,925.00	\$6,925.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
506	TEMP SEDIMENT CNTRL FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	19290.00	\$2.00	\$38,580.00	\$1.15	\$22,183.50	\$1.50	\$28,935.00	\$1.40	\$27,006.00	\$1.20	\$23,148.00	\$1.20	\$23,148.00
506	ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 3)	LF	150.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$26.25	\$3,937.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$27.25	\$4,087.50	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
506	ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 3) (REMOVE)	LF	150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.30	\$945.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
506	INLET PROTECTION (INSTALL)	EA	88	\$125.00	\$11,000.00	\$57.75	\$5,082.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$59.75	\$5,258.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00
506	INLET PROTECTION (REMOVE)	EA	88	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$5.25	\$462.00	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$9.00	\$792.00	\$5.50	\$484.00	\$10.00	\$880.00
506	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)	EA	7	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,312.50	\$9,187.50	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$995.00	\$6,965.00	\$1,355.00	\$9,485.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
506	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE)	EA	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$262.50	\$1,837.50	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
506	BALED HAY	EA	48	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$15.25	\$732.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$15.75	\$756.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
508	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS (CLASS 3)	SY	3850.00	\$30.00	\$115,500.00	\$35.00	\$134,750.00	\$80.00	\$308,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$481,250.00	\$60.00	\$231,000.00
530	DRIVEWAYS (CONCRETE) (6")	SY	975.00	\$55.00	\$53,625.00	\$39.00	\$38,025.00	\$45.00	\$43,875.00	\$54.00	\$52,650.00	\$50.25	\$48,993.75	\$60.00	\$58,500.00
530	DRIVEWAYS (GRAVEL) (6")	SY	145.00	\$11.00	\$1,595.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$22.00	\$3,190.00	\$22.75	\$3,298.75	\$25.00	\$3,625.00
530	DRIVEWAYS (ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT) (6 IN) (TY D)	SY	170.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$37.00	\$6,290.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$37.00	\$6,290.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00
531	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5 FT) (4")	SY	15770.00	\$36.00	\$567,720.00	\$30.75	\$484,927.50	\$35.00	\$551,950.00	\$43.00	\$678,110.00	\$34.50	\$544,065.00	\$55.00	\$867,350.00
531	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (BARRIER FREE RAMP)	EA	17	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,652.00	\$28,084.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00
536	CONCRETE MEDIAN (NOSE) (MONOLITHIC)	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$851.50	\$6,812.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
536	CONCRETE MEDIAN (4 IN)	SY	685.00	\$37.00	\$25,345.00	\$32.55	\$22,296.75	\$35.00	\$23,975.00	\$44.00	\$30,140.00	\$30.00	\$20,550.00	\$35.00	\$23,975.00
540	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (5 FT-6 IN POSTS) (M BEAM) (10 G	LF	525.00	\$24.00	\$12,600.00	\$27.30	\$14,332.50	\$30.00	\$15,750.00	\$28.00	\$14,700.00	\$28.25	\$14,831.25	\$25.00	\$13,125.00
540	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION (SGT)	EA	9	\$590.00	\$5,310.00	\$577.50	\$5,197.50	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$562.50	\$5,062.50	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
560	MAILBOXES (MOVE AND RESET)	EA	31	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$175.00	\$5,425.00	\$325.00	\$10,075.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00
618	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2 IN)	LF	15995.00	\$4.00	\$63,980.00	\$4.00	\$63,980.00	\$5.00	\$79,975.00	\$4.00	\$63,980.00	\$4.00	\$63,980.00	\$8.00	\$127,960.00
618	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2 IN) (BORE)	LF	870.00	\$16.00	\$13,920.00	\$13.65	\$11,875.50	\$20.00	\$17,400.00	\$15.00	\$13,050.00	\$16.25	\$14,137.50	\$22.00	\$19,140.00
618	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4 IN) (IRRIGATION SLEEVE)	LF	640.00	\$8.00	\$5,120.00	\$6.85	\$4,384.00	\$10.00	\$6,400.00	\$11.00	\$7,040.00	\$10.75	\$6,880.00	\$12.00	\$7,680.00
624	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	EA	106	\$700.00	\$74,200.00	\$462.00	\$48,972.00	\$600.00	\$63,600.00	\$620.00	\$65,720.00	\$672.50	\$71,285.00	\$540.00	\$57,240.00
636	INSTALL/MOUNT REG/GUIDE SIGN	EA	87	\$450.00	\$39,150.00	\$241.50	\$21,010.50	\$250.00	\$21,750.00	\$8.00	\$696.00	\$417.50	\$36,322.50	\$430.00	\$37,410.00
644	INSTALL STREET SIGN POST	EA	37	\$280.00	\$10,360.00	\$273.00	\$10,101.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$417.50	\$15,447.50	\$270.00	\$9,990.00
666	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (6 IN) (WHITE) (125 MIL) (SOLID)	LF	3720.												

HOUSTON SCHOOL ROAD MCIP # 31301
 BID NO. 2009-024-4081
 BID OPENING FEBRUARY 19, 2009

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	CASH		CONSTRUCTION		TISEO		PAVING		NORTH TX CONTRACTING		TEXAS STERLING		AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
666	REF PVT MKGS (TY I) (WORD) (WHITE) (125 MIL)	EA	21	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$89.25	\$1,874.25	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	\$86.75	\$1,821.75	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$86.75	\$1,821.75	\$90.00	\$1,890.00
672	RAISED PVT MARKERS (CL B) TY I-C	EA	870	\$4.50	\$3,915.00	\$2.65	\$2,305.50	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$2.90	\$2,523.00	\$3.25	\$2,827.50	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$3.25	\$2,827.50	\$3.00	\$2,610.00
672	RAISED PVT MARKERS (CL B) TY II-C-R	EA	543	\$4.00	\$2,172.00	\$2.65	\$1,438.95	\$3.00	\$1,629.00	\$2.90	\$1,574.70	\$3.25	\$1,764.75	\$3.00	\$1,629.00	\$3.25	\$1,764.75	\$3.00	\$1,629.00
672	RAISED PVT MARKERS (CL B) TY II-A-A	EA	54	\$4.50	\$243.00	\$2.65	\$143.10	\$3.00	\$162.00	\$2.90	\$156.60	\$3.25	\$175.50	\$3.00	\$162.00	\$3.25	\$175.50	\$3.00	\$162.00
678	PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MARKINGS (4")	LF	20820.00	\$0.25	\$5,205.00	\$0.05	\$1,041.00	\$0.10	\$2,082.00	\$0.10	\$2,082.00	\$0.10	\$2,082.00	\$0.10	\$2,082.00	\$0.10	\$2,082.00	\$0.06	\$1,249.20
678	PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MARKINGS (6")	LF	3720.00	\$0.25	\$930.00	\$0.05	\$186.00	\$0.10	\$372.00	\$0.15	\$558.00	\$0.15	\$558.00	\$0.15	\$558.00	\$0.15	\$558.00	\$0.10	\$372.00
678	PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MARKINGS (12")	LF	1900.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.15	\$285.00	\$0.30	\$570.00	\$0.25	\$475.00	\$0.25	\$475.00	\$0.30	\$570.00	\$0.25	\$475.00	\$0.25	\$475.00
678	PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MARKINGS (18")	LF	430.00	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$0.25	\$107.50	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$0.50	\$215.00	\$0.50	\$215.00	\$0.75	\$322.50	\$0.50	\$322.50	\$0.50	\$215.00
678	PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MARKINGS (ARROW)	EA	29	\$17.00	\$493.00	\$10.50	\$304.50	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$5.00	\$145.00	\$5.00	\$145.00	\$5.00	\$145.00	\$5.00	\$145.00	\$5.00	\$145.00
678	PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MARKINGS (DBL AR)	EA	1	\$17.00	\$17.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
678	PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MARKINGS (WORD)	EA	21	\$17.00	\$357.00	\$15.75	\$330.75	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$11.00	\$231.00	\$11.00	\$231.00	\$11.00	\$231.00	\$11.00	\$231.00
678	PAVT SURF PREP FOR MKGS (RAISED PVMT MKR) (CL B) TY I-C	EA	870	\$0.10	\$87.00	\$0.15	\$130.50	\$1.00	\$870.00	\$0.15	\$130.50	\$0.10	\$87.00	\$0.06	\$52.20	\$0.10	\$87.00	\$0.06	\$52.20
678	PAVT SURF PREP FOR MKGS (RAISED PVMT MKR) (CL B) TY II-C	EA	543	\$0.10	\$54.30	\$0.15	\$81.45	\$1.00	\$543.00	\$0.15	\$81.45	\$0.10	\$54.30	\$0.06	\$32.58	\$0.10	\$54.30	\$0.06	\$32.58
678	PAVT SURF PREP FOR MKGS (RAISED PVMT MKR) (CL B) TY II-A	EA	54	\$0.10	\$5.40	\$0.15	\$8.10	\$1.00	\$54.00	\$0.15	\$8.10	\$0.10	\$5.40	\$0.06	\$3.24	\$0.10	\$5.40	\$0.06	\$3.24
	SUBTOTAL PAVING AND GRADING						\$5,687,294.95		\$5,615,336.00		\$6,128,974.50		\$6,376,531.10		\$6,640,237.20		\$6,640,237.20		\$7,493,252.47
	DRAINAGE																		
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (4 FT x 4 FT)	LF	335.00	\$110.00	\$36,850.00	\$189.00	\$63,315.00	\$180.00	\$60,300.00	\$150.00	\$50,250.00	\$163.25	\$54,688.75	\$141.00	\$47,235.00	\$163.25	\$54,688.75	\$141.00	\$47,235.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (4 FT x 6 FT)	LF	275.00	\$190.00	\$52,250.00	\$308.95	\$84,961.25	\$230.00	\$63,250.00	\$250.00	\$68,750.00	\$1,084.50	\$298,237.50	\$368.00	\$101,200.00	\$250.00	\$68,750.00	\$368.00	\$101,200.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (5 FT x 4 FT)	LF	655.00	\$150.00	\$98,250.00	\$214.00	\$140,170.00	\$200.00	\$131,000.00	\$285.00	\$186,675.00	\$208.00	\$136,240.00	\$178.00	\$116,590.00	\$285.00	\$186,675.00	\$178.00	\$116,590.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (6 FT x 4 FT)	LF	620.00	\$190.00	\$117,800.00	\$261.85	\$162,347.00	\$240.00	\$148,800.00	\$300.00	\$186,000.00	\$251.25	\$155,775.00	\$207.00	\$128,340.00	\$300.00	\$186,000.00	\$207.00	\$128,340.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (7 FT x 6 FT)	LF	268.00	\$265.00	\$71,020.00	\$350.00	\$93,800.00	\$310.00	\$83,080.00	\$350.00	\$93,800.00	\$360.75	\$96,681.00	\$320.00	\$85,760.00	\$350.00	\$93,800.00	\$320.00	\$85,760.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8 FT x 4 FT)	LF	242.00	\$259.00	\$62,678.00	\$325.00	\$78,650.00	\$300.00	\$72,600.00	\$400.00	\$96,800.00	\$344.25	\$83,308.50	\$358.00	\$86,636.00	\$400.00	\$96,800.00	\$358.00	\$86,636.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8 FT x 8 FT)	LF	230.00	\$327.00	\$75,210.00	\$425.00	\$97,750.00	\$360.00	\$82,800.00	\$425.00	\$96,199.80	\$418.26	\$96,199.80	\$465.00	\$106,950.00	\$425.00	\$97,750.00	\$465.00	\$106,950.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (10 FT x 8 FT)	LF	274.00	\$680.00	\$186,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$361,680.00	\$1,200.00	\$328,800.00	\$2,050.00	\$561,700.00	\$553.25	\$151,590.50	\$1,325.00	\$363,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$561,700.00	\$1,325.00	\$363,050.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (10 FT x 9 FT)	LF	427.00	\$490.00	\$209,230.00	\$525.50	\$224,388.50	\$460.00	\$196,420.00	\$550.00	\$234,850.00	\$212.50	\$90,737.50	\$475.00	\$202,825.00	\$550.00	\$234,850.00	\$475.00	\$202,825.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (5 FT X 4 FT) (45 DEGREE BEND)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,839.75	\$3,679.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$802.25	\$1,604.50	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$802.25	\$1,604.50	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
462	CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8 FT X 4 FT) (45 DEGREE BEND)	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,839.75	\$3,679.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
464	RC PIPE (SEWER) (CLASS III) (18 IN)	LF	4463.00	\$30.00	\$133,890.00	\$51.30	\$228,951.90	\$65.00	\$290,095.00	\$43.00	\$191,909.00	\$40.50	\$180,751.50	\$55.00	\$245,465.00	\$43.00	\$191,909.00	\$55.00	\$245,465.00
464	RC PIPE (SEWER) (CLASS III) (21 IN)	LF	486.00	\$35.00	\$17,010.00	\$57.05	\$27,726.30	\$70.00	\$34,020.00	\$53.00	\$25,758.00	\$44.25	\$21,505.50	\$60.00	\$29,160.00	\$53.00	\$25,758.00	\$60.00	\$29,160.00
464	RC PIPE (SEWER) (CLASS III) (24 IN)	LF	2635.00	\$40.00	\$105,400.00	\$63.65	\$167,717.75	\$75.00	\$197,625.00	\$54.00	\$142,290.00	\$51.50	\$135,702.50	\$65.00	\$171,275.00	\$54.00	\$142,290.00	\$65.00	\$171,275.00
464	RC PIPE (SEWER) (CLASS III) (30 IN)	LF	1362.00	\$52.00	\$70,824.00	\$79.65	\$108,483.30	\$85.00	\$115,770.00	\$62.00	\$84,444.00	\$69.25	\$94,318.50	\$90.00	\$122,580.00	\$62.00	\$84,444.00	\$90.00	\$122,580.00
464	RC PIPE (SEWER) (CLASS III) (36 IN)	LF	441.00	\$70.00	\$30,870.00	\$99.05	\$43,681.05	\$95.00	\$41,895.00	\$102.00	\$44,982.00	\$90.75	\$40,270.50	\$98.00	\$43,218.00	\$102.00	\$44,982.00	\$98.00	\$43,218.00
464	RC PIPE (SEWER) (CLASS III) (42 IN)	LF	1247.00	\$93.00	\$115,971.00	\$127.70	\$159,241.90	\$110.00	\$137,170.00	\$105.00	\$130,935.00	\$125.00	\$155,875.00	\$125.00	\$155,875.00	\$105.00	\$130,935.00	\$125.00	\$155,875.00
464	RC PIPE (SEWER) (CLASS III) (48 IN)	LF	1292.00	\$110.00	\$142,120.00	\$149.45	\$193,089.40	\$130.00	\$167,960.00	\$121.00	\$156,332.00	\$152.75	\$197,353.00	\$142.00	\$183,464.00	\$121.00	\$156,332.00	\$142.00	\$183,464.00
464	RC PIPE (SEWER) (CLASS III) (54 IN)	LF	538.00	\$140.00	\$75,320.00	\$190.55	\$102,515.90	\$160.00	\$86,080.00	\$170.00	\$98,319.50	\$182.75	\$98,319.50	\$163.00	\$87,694.00	\$170.00	\$98,319.50	\$163.00	\$87,694.00
465	INLET (COMPLETE) (10 FT.) (CURB INLET)	EA	66	\$3,900.00	\$257,400.00	\$2,655.00	\$175,230.00	\$2,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$231,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$204,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$178,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$231,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$178,200.00
465	INLET (COMPLETE) (15 FT.) (CURB INLET)	EA	15	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,028.60	\$45,429.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$4,075.00	\$61,125.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
465	INLET ("Y" STD.) (COMPLETE)	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,270.50	\$1,270.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
465	INLET (COMPLETE)(6FT)(CURB GRATE COMB)	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,654.00	\$2,654.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
465	INLET (COMPLETE)(8FT)(CURB GRATE COMB)	EA	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,078.00	\$4,078.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
465	INLET (COMPLETE)(10FT)(CURB GRATE COMB)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,371.00	\$4,371.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
465	INLET (Y) (SPECIAL)(COMPLETE)	EA	4	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,079.00	\$8,316.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,711.00	\$10,844.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
465	MANHOLE (COMPLETE) (TY A) (4 FT X 4 FT)	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,118.50	\$24,948.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$4,550.00	\$36,400.00	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00
465	MANHOLE (COMPLETE) (TY B) (5 FT X 5 FT)	EA	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,580.50	\$3,580.50	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,454.00	\$4,454.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,454.00	\$5,600.00
465	MANHOLE (COMPLETE) (TY B) (7 FT X 7 FT)	EA	2	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,389.00	\$8,778.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,234.00	\$10,468.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
465	MANHOLE (COMPLETE) (TY B) (8.5 FT X 8.5 FT)	EA	2	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$5,197.50	\$10,395.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$7,912.00	\$15,824.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00
465																			

HOUSTON SCHOOL ROAD MCIP # 31301
 BID NO. 2009-024-4081
 BID OPENING FEBRUARY 19, 2009

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	CASH	CONSTRUCTION	TISEO	PAVING	NORTH TX CONTRACTING		TEXAS STERLING		AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS		
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	
181DP	10" PVC (WASTEWATER MAIN)	LF	110.00	\$54.00	\$5,940.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$54.75	\$6,022.50	\$120.00	\$13,200.00	
181FP	15" PVC (WASTEWATER MAIN)	LF	830.00	\$90.00	\$74,700.00	\$74.00	\$61,420.00	\$100.00	\$83,000.00	\$77.00	\$63,910.00	\$60.75	\$50,422.50	\$98.00	\$81,340.00	
502A	CAST IRON FITTINGS	TON	46.70	\$11,100.00	\$518,370.00	\$16,450.00	\$768,215.00	\$15,000.00	\$700,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$392,280.00	\$9,922.00	\$463,357.40	\$9,000.00	\$420,300.00	
505AA	WATER SERVICE	EA	21	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$901.60	\$18,933.60	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$925.00	\$19,425.00	\$2,500.00	\$52,500.00	
509B	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$459.00	\$2,754.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$162.50	\$975.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	
509D	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	EA	33	\$2,700.00	\$89,100.00	\$2,290.00	\$75,570.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$72,600.00	\$2,169.00	\$71,577.00	\$3,800.00	\$125,400.00	
510B	6" GATE VALVE	EA	33	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$670.00	\$22,110.00	\$813.50	\$26,845.50	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	
510C	8" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,112.00	\$3,336.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	
510E	12" GATE VALVE	EA	19	\$2,200.00	\$41,800.00	\$2,010.00	\$38,190.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$29,450.00	\$1,930.00	\$36,670.00	\$1,600.00	\$30,400.00	
510H	24" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$17,575.00	\$70,300.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$49,600.00	\$16,808.00	\$67,232.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	
510HI	30" GATE VALVE	EA	19	\$30,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$29,890.00	\$567,910.00	\$23,000.00	\$437,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$456,000.00	\$30,905.00	\$587,195.00	\$25,000.00	\$475,000.00	
511	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,991.00	\$2,991.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,657.00	\$2,657.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	
511A	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,470.00	\$3,470.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
540D	MANHOLE (WASTEWATER) (4 FT. DIA.)	EA	7	\$7,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$5,452.00	\$38,164.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$32,900.00	\$5,183.00	\$36,281.00	\$7,750.00	\$54,250.00	
550F	18" ENCASMENT PIPE	LF	498.00	\$370.00	\$184,260.00	\$394.00	\$196,212.00	\$400.00	\$199,200.00	\$340.00	\$169,320.00	\$574.75	\$286,225.50	\$425.00	\$211,650.00	
560AP	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING MAIN	EA	11	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$531.55	\$5,847.05	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$730.00	\$8,030.00	\$591.00	\$6,501.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	
4010	TRENCH SUPPORT SYSTEM (WATER AND WASTEWATER)	LF	11930.00	\$1.00	\$11,930.00	\$0.15	\$1,789.50	\$1.00	\$11,930.00	\$0.50	\$5,965.00	\$1.10	\$13,123.00	\$1.00	\$11,930.00	
	SUBTOTAL WATER AND WASTEWATER				\$2,436,027.00		\$2,816,235.25		\$2,823,291.00		\$2,152,774.00		\$2,474,700.15		\$2,607,027.50	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION ADDENDUM NO. 2																
618	0504	CONDUIT (RM) 1 1/2"	LF	90	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$8.15	\$733.50	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$8.75	\$787.50	\$18.00	\$1,620.00
618	0518	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	2,701	\$8.00	\$21,608.00	\$4.20	\$11,344.20	\$7.00	\$18,907.00	\$7.00	\$18,907.00	\$7.75	\$20,932.75	\$7.50	\$20,257.50
618	0520	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3")	LF	381	\$10.00	\$3,810.00	\$9.35	\$3,562.35	\$10.00	\$3,810.00	\$9.00	\$3,429.00	\$9.75	\$3,714.75	\$8.00	\$3,048.00
618	0540	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.75	\$315.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$19.50	\$390.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
618	0521	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	541	\$12.00	\$6,492.00	\$9.45	\$5,112.45	\$10.00	\$5,410.00	\$10.00	\$5,410.00	\$11.00	\$5,951.00	\$9.00	\$4,869.00
618	0542	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (BORE) (4")	LF	994	\$23.00	\$22,862.00	\$17.85	\$17,742.90	\$25.00	\$24,850.00	\$20.00	\$19,880.00	\$21.75	\$21,619.50	\$22.00	\$21,868.00
618	0559	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (1")	LF	200	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.80	\$960.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
620	0503	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 8) (BARE)	LF	1,400	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.70	\$980.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.10	\$1,540.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00
620	0511	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 4) (INSULATED)	LF	174	\$1.00	\$174.00	\$1.90	\$330.60	\$1.00	\$174.00	\$1.00	\$174.00	\$1.10	\$191.40	\$2.00	\$348.00
620	0509	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO 8) (INSULATED)	LF	1,612	\$1.00	\$1,612.00	\$1.00	\$1,612.00	\$1.50	\$2,418.00	\$1.00	\$1,612.00	\$1.10	\$1,773.20	\$1.00	\$1,612.00
624	0501	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	EA	9	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$462.00	\$4,158.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$620.00	\$5,580.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
624	0503	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON	EA	13	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$483.00	\$6,279.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$759.00	\$9,867.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
624	0505	GROUND BOX TY E (122317) W/APRON	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$498.75	\$1,496.25	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$781.00	\$2,343.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
628	0549	ELEC SERVICE	EA	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,252.50	\$12,757.50	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,253.00	\$9,759.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00
644	0501	INSTAL RDSM SMALL SIGN SUPT	EA	9	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$430.50	\$3,874.50	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$596.50	\$5,368.50	\$660.00	\$5,940.00
644		SMALL SIGN ASSM (ON POLE AND ARM)	EA	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$215.25	\$10,762.50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$217.00	\$10,850.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
656	0513	TRAF SIG CNTRL FND	EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,725.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,169.00	\$6,507.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
656	0511	FND FOR TRAF SIG (TYA) (30 IN DR SH)	LF	22	\$195.00	\$4,290.00	\$220.50	\$4,851.00	\$170.00	\$3,740.00	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	\$173.50	\$3,817.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
656	0512	FND FOR TRAF SIG (TYA) (36 IN DR SH)	LF	132.0	\$200.00	\$26,400.00	\$241.50	\$31,878.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00	\$170.00	\$22,440.00	\$184.50	\$24,354.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00
680	0501	INSTAL OF HWY TRAF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$652.50	\$1,957.50	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,627.00	\$4,881.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00
682	0502	VEH SIG SEC (12")	EA	125	\$275.00	\$34,375.00	\$257.25	\$32,156.25	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$255.00	\$31,875.00	\$276.50	\$34,562.50	\$220.00	\$27,500.00
682	0504	PED SIG SEC (1 INDICATION) (12")	EA	22	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$509.25	\$11,203.50	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$520.00	\$11,440.00	\$564.00	\$12,408.00	\$440.00	\$9,680.00
682	0509	BACK PLATE (3 SEC) (12")	EA	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$52.50	\$1,312.50	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$103.00	\$2,575.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
682	0511	BACK PLATE (5 SEC) (12")	EA	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$78.75	\$787.50	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$119.50	\$1,195.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
684	0505	TRAF SIG CBL (TY A) (20 CONDR) (14AWG)	LF	1,864	\$3.00	\$5,592.00	\$4.65	\$8,667.60	\$3.00	\$5,592.00	\$3.00	\$5,592.00	\$3.25	\$6,058.00	\$3.00	\$5,592.00
684	0507	TRAF SIG CBL (TY A) (7 CONDR) (14AWG)	LF	654	\$1.00	\$654.00	\$1.45	\$948.30	\$1.00	\$654.00	\$1.00	\$654.00	\$1.10	\$719.40	\$2.00	\$1,308.00
684	0520	TRAF SIG CBL (TY A) (5 CONDR) (14AWG)	LF	995	\$1.00	\$995.00	\$1.00	\$995.00	\$1.00	\$995.00	\$1.00	\$995.00	\$1.10	\$1,094.50	\$2.00	\$1,990.00
684	0543	2 CONDR SHIELD CABLE	LF	10,506	\$1.00	\$10,506.00	\$0.75	\$7,879.50	\$0.50	\$5,253.00	\$0.50	\$5,253.00	\$0.55	\$5,778.30	\$1.00	\$10,506.00
686	0511	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL) 1 ARM (32FT) LUM	EA	2	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,090.00	\$12,180.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,392.00	\$8,784.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
686	0512	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL) 1 ARM (36FT) LUM	EA	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,510.00	\$19,530.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,663.00	\$13,989.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
688	0514	TRAF SIG POLE ASM (STL) 1 ARM (44FT) LUM	EA	7	\$6,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$7,035.00	\$49,245.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$35,700.00	\$5,530.00	\$38,710.00	\$6,100.00	\$42,700.00
		CONTROLLER CABINET	EA	2	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,495.00	\$24,990.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,302.00	\$20,604.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
		RELOCATE AND REINSTALL CONTROLLER CABIN	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,207.50	\$1,207.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
688	0501	PED DETECTION (PUSH BUTTON)	EA	24	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.75	\$2,898.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$141.00	\$3,384.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00
688	0511	VEH DETECT (SAWCUT)	LF	5,407	\$7.00	\$37,849.00	\$7.60	\$41,093.20	\$6.00	\$32,442.00	\$6.00	\$32,442.00	\$6.50	\$35,145.50	\$6.00	\$32,442.00
		OPTICOM SENSOR	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$577.50	\$6,930.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$976.00	\$11,712.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
		OPTICOM CONTROLLER INTERFACE	EA	3	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,570.00	\$10,710.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,253.00	\$9,759.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
		OPTICOM CABLE	LF	1,864	\$1.00	\$1,864.00	\$0.95	\$1,770.80	\$1.00	\$1,864.00	\$1.00	\$1,864.00	\$1.10	\$2,050.40	\$1.00	\$1,864.00
		GROUND ROD	EA</													

HOUSTON SCHOOL ROAD MCIP # 31301
 BID NO. 2009-024-4081
 BID OPENING FEBRUARY 19, 2009

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	CASH		CONSTRUCTION		TISEO		PAVING		NORTH TX CONTRACTING		TEXAS STERLING		AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS			
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
	SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION ADDENDUM NO. 2						\$389,628.00				\$360,100.70			\$337,159.00		\$324,532.00			\$351,396.20		\$365,904.50
	DALLAS COUNTY GRADING AND PAVING SUBTOTAL						\$5,687,294.95				\$5,615,336.00			\$6,126,974.50		\$6,376,531.10			\$6,640,237.20		\$7,493,252.47
	DALLAS COUNTY DRAOMAGE SUBTOTAL						\$3,199,328.00				\$3,708,676.25			\$3,488,180.00		\$3,971,042.50			\$4,437,473.30		\$3,990,287.00
	LANCASTER WATER/WASTEWATER ITEMS						\$2,436,027.00				\$2,816,235.25			\$2,823,291.00		\$2,152,774.00			\$2,474,700.15		\$2,607,027.50
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION ADDENDUM NO. 2						\$389,628.00				\$360,100.70			\$337,159.00		\$324,532.00			\$351,396.20		\$365,904.50
	TOTAL BASE BID WITHOUT PARTNERING WORKSHOP						\$11,712,277.95				\$12,500,348.20			\$12,775,604.50		\$12,824,879.60			\$13,903,806.85		\$14,456,471.47
	ALTERNATE BID ITEM 599 PARTNERING WORKSHOP						\$5,000.00				\$500.00			\$10,000.00		\$2,500.00			\$500.00		\$5,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID WITH PARTNERING WORKSHOP						\$11,717,277.95				\$12,500,848.20			\$12,785,604.50	**	\$12,827,379.60	**		\$13,904,306.85		\$14,461,471.47

**NOTE: NONCONFORMING BID

**NOTE: NONCONFORMING BID